                                                                            ACE25QA800G
                                    8M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   1
Description
The ACE25QA800G is 8M-bit Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Flash memory, and supports the Dual SPI:
Serial Clock, Chip Select, Serial Data I/O0 (SI), I/O1 (SO). The Dual Output data is transferred with speed
of 108Mbits/s. The device uses a single low voltage power supply, ranging from 2.7 Volt to 3.6 Volt.
Additionally, the device supports JEDEC standard manufacturer and device ID.

Packaging Type
   SOP-8 / SOP-8L                TSSOP-8                   DIP-8              USON3*2-8 / USON3*3-8
Ordering information
ACE25QA800G XXX + X H
U: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
Pb - free
FM: SOP-8
FML: SOP-8L (208mil)
TM: TSSOP-8
DP: DIP-8
UA8: USON3*2-8
UC8B: USON3*3-8
Halogen-free
                                                                            ACE25QA800G
                                    8M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   3
Signal Description
During all operations, VCC must be held stable and within the specified valid range: VCC (min) to VCC (max).
All of the input and output signals must be held High or Low (according to voltages of VIH, VOH, VIL or VOL,
see DC Electrical Characteristics). These signals are described next.
Table 1. Signal Names
Pin No Pin Name I/O Function
1 /CS I Chip Select
2 SO (IO1) I/O Serial Output for single bit data Instructions. IO1 for Dual Instructions.
3 /WP (IO2) I Write Protect in single bit
4 VSS  Ground
5 SI (IO0) I/O Serial Input for single bit data Instructions. IO0 for Dual Instructions.
6 SCLK I Serial Clock
7 NC  No Connection
8 VCC  Core and I/O Power Supply
                                                                            ACE25QA800G
                                    8M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   4
Block/Sector Architecture
Table 2. ACE25QA800G Block/Sector Addresses